

2023 Spring Season Fees Policy Details:

Registration fees are comprised of a team fee which is set by Whitehorse Netball Association, along with a gym hire fee set by DCC and a fundraising and gifts levy, determined by the Ignite Netball Committee. These fees vary each season subject to cost increases or specific fundraising goals.

The annual VNA insurance is paid separately by members and is set by Netball Victoria

2023 Autumn Season Club Fees Breakdown:	1st Child	Subsequent Children
Standard Membership Fee:	\$183	\$183
Fundraising Levy:	\$15	-
Gifts Levy:	\$15	\$15
TOTAL:	\$213	\$198

Annual VNA Fees:	\$84pp/pa VNA Senior	
(As prescribed by Netball Victoria)	(Born on or before 31/12/2005)	
https://vic.netball.com.au/media/3703	\$64pp/pa VNA Junior	
	(Born between 01/01/2006 - 31/12/2016)	
	\$87pp/pa VNA (NetSetGO)	
	(Born on or after 01/01/2013 and part of the SET program)	

Terms & Conditions:

Registration must be submitted by May 2023 in order to secure the player in a team, after this date, there is no guarantee of a spot. If the teams are at full capacity, they will join a waiting list.

If a player joins a team AFTER Round 3, they will be charged pro-rata season fees.

Refund Policy:

If a player registers before the season commences and decides to withdraw their registration before teams are released, a 10% cancellation fee will apply.

If a player withdraws after the teams are officially released, a 50% refund will be applied.

VNA insurance fees are NOT refundable as per the Netball Victoria Policy, any issues or concerns with VNA need to be consulted with Netball Victoria.

Once the season has commenced and a player is forced to withdraw due to extenuating circumstances (injury etc.) and misses more than 70% of the season then they may apply in writing for a pro-rata refund of club fees however will not be able to receive a VNA refund.

Updated: 15/05/2023 by Tabitha Southey (Registrar)